
SUNRAY PARK - June 14, 2011 - Race 7
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $6,250 - $5,000
Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Hayley's Halo - 1:22.43 - June 28, 2011)
Purse: $7,500
Available Money: $7,500
Value of Race: $7,500 1st $4,500, 2nd $1,500, 3rd $750, 4th $225, 5th $150, 6th $75, 7th $75, 8th $75, 9th $75, 10th $75
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 3:26 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
24May11 6SRP5

2May11 9SRP6

7Jun11 6SRP8

28May11 7SRP6

16May11 10SRP8

28May11 7SRP5

16May11 10SRP2

30May11 4SRP1

31May11 10SRP7

28May11 7SRP7

4
2
6
9
7
1
3
8

10
5

Costin's Quest (Garcia, Jesse)
Elaine Can Du (Rodriguez, Macario)
Said I Wouldn't (Lambert, Casey)
Hollywood Calling (Bourdieu, Jorge)
Gavita (Grajeda, Vicente)
Call Attendant (Fuentes, Adan)
Miss Julie R (Medellin, Alejandro)
Dance Dance Senora (Hernandez, Miguel)
Run Robbin Morris (Baze, Michael)
Haggis (Garcia, Enrique)

120
120
123
123
122
124
120
120
123
123

L
L b
L
L
L bf
L k
L b
L
L
L bf

4
2
6
9
7
1
3
8

10
5

2
7
4
1
8
6
9
5
3
10

11/2

51/2

3Head

21

91 1/2

6Head

10
71 1/2

41

81/2

22

4Head

32 1/2

1Head

61/2

81/2

10
71 1/2

51/2

91 1/2

11 1/2

2Head

41/2

31 1/2

53

61/2

9Head

10
71/2

81

13 1/2

23 1/2

31 1/4

4Neck

52 1/4

63/4

73

8Neck

91

10

7.20
1.60*
28.30
6.10

12.60
40.60
1.80

16.00
93.10
22.60

set pace,dueld,cleared
contention, rallied
stalked, mild bid
pressd,dueld, gave way
no speed,4W,mild rally
lacked late response
improved position
mid pack, no late run
forward, faded, 3/8
near back, no rally

Fractional Times: 23.25 47.18 1:12.37 Final Time: 1:25.47
Split Times: (23:93) (25:19) (13:10)
Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Costin's Quest, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Ministers Wild Cat out of Hagley's Quest, by Quest for Fame (GB). Foaled May 04, 2008 in California.
Breeder: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC. Winning Owner: BAM Racing LLC

Claiming Prices: 4 - Costin's Quest: $5,000; 2 - Elaine Can Du: $6,250; 6 - Said I Wouldn't: $5,000; 9 - Hollywood Calling: $5,000; 7 -
Gavita: $6,250; 1 - Call Attendant: $5,000; 3 - Miss Julie R: $5,000; 8 - Dance Dance Senora: $5,000; 10 - Run Robbin
Morris: $5,000; 5 - Haggis: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $4,008
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Costin's Quest 16.40 5.00 4.00
2 Elaine Can Du 3.00 3.00
6 Said I Wouldn't 6.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-2 45.80 3,707
$2.00 Quinella 2-4 16.00 498
$2.00 Trifecta 4-2-6 736.80 3,439
$1.00 Superfecta 4-2-6-9 2,763.40 2,948

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

4 Costin's Quest 2 11/2 2Head 11 1/2 13 1/2

2 Elaine Can Du 7 52 1/2 44 1/2 21 1/2 23 1/2

6 Said I Wouldn't 4 31 1/2 32 43 37

9 Hollywood Calling 1 21/2 1Head 31 1/2 48 1/4

7 Gavita 8 95 1/4 65 1/4 53 1/2 58 1/2

1 Call Attendant 6 63 87 1/4 66 1/2 610 3/4

3 Miss Julie R 9 106 3/4 109 1/4 98 1/2 711 1/2

8 Dance Dance Senora 5 73 1/4 75 3/4 108 3/4 814 1/2

10 Run Robbin Morris 3 41 1/2 54 3/4 77 914 3/4

5 Haggis 10 84 3/4 97 3/4 87 1/2 1015 3/4

Trainers: 4 - Evans, Justin; 2 - Gonzalez, Jose; 6 - Jacquez, Paul; 9 - Cappellucci, Dick; 7 - Robledo, Samuel; 1 - Leyba, Bernie; 3 - Klenakis, Tony; 8 -
Garrette, Merle; 10 - Velasquez, Sammy; 5 - Ruiz, Edward

Owners: 4 - BAM Racing LLC; 2 - Buffington, John and Jones, Kurt; 6 - Jacquez, Johnny A. and Rivera, Daniel; 9 -Dick Cappellucci; 7 - Tricar Stable, Inc.;
1 -Bernie A. Leyba; 3 -Susan White Jesmer; 8 -Merle K. Garrette; 10 -Sammy Velasquez; 5 - E. D. K. Racing;

Footnotes
COSTIN'S QUEST set the early pace, then dueled down the backstretch and drew clear at the quarter pole to grab the win. ELAINE CAN DU was in
contention early, two wide, then rallied down the lane to be second best. SAID I WOULDN'T stalked the pace, two wide, offered a mild bid and got up for
show. HOLLYWOOD CALLING pressed the pace, then dueled down the backstretch, drifting four wide and gave way. GAVITA had no early foot, four wide,
with a mild rally. CALL ATTENDANT was mid field, on the rail and lacked a late response. MISS JULIE R trailed the field, two wide and improved her
position. DANCE DANCE SENORA was mid pack, four wide, with no late run. RUN ROBBIN MORRIS was forwardly placed, going two to three wide, but
faded at the three eighths pole. HAGGIS was near the back, two wide, with no rally.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SRP&CY=USA&DATE=06/14/2011&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SRP&CY=USA&DATE=06/14/2011&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR

