## SUNRAY PARK - June 14, 2011 - Race 7

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 L) Claiming Price: \$6,250 - \$5,000

Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Hayley's Halo - 1:22.43 - June 28, 2011)

**Purse:** \$7,500

Available Money: \$7,500

Value of Race: \$7,500 1st \$4,500, 2nd \$1,500, 3rd \$750, 4th \$225, 5th \$150, 6th \$75, 7th \$75, 8th \$75, 9th \$75, 10th \$75

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 3:26 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
24May11 <sup>6</sup> SRP <sup>5</sup>	4	Costin's Quest (Garcia, Jesse)	120	L	4	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	1 1 1/2	13 1/2	7.20	set pace,dueld,cleared
2May11 <sup>9</sup> SRP <sup>6</sup>	2	Elaine Can Du (Rodriguez, Macario)	120	Lb	2	7	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	1.60*	contention, rallied
7Jun11 <sup>6</sup> SRP <sup>8</sup>	6	Said I Wouldn't (Lambert, Casey)	123	L	6	4	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	28.30	stalked, mild bid
28May11 <sup>7</sup> SRP <sup>6</sup>	9	Hollywood Calling (Bourdieu, Jorge)	123	L	9	1	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	6.10	pressd,dueld, gave way
16May11 <sup>10</sup> SRP <sup>8</sup>	7	Gavita (Grajeda, Vicente)	122	L bf	7	8	9 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	12.60	no speed,4W,mild rally
28May11 <sup>7</sup> SRP <sup>5</sup>	1	Call Attendant (Fuentes, Adan)	124	Lk	1	6	6 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	6.1/2	6 <sup>3/4</sup>	40.60	lacked late response
16May11 <sup>10</sup> SRP <sup>2</sup>	3	Miss Julie R (Medellin, Alejandro)	120	Lb	3	9	10	10	9 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>3</sup>	1.80	improved position
30May11 <sup>4</sup> SRP <sup>1</sup>	8	Dance Dance Senora (Hernandez, Miguel)	120	L	8	5	7 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	10	8 <sup>Neck</sup>	16.00	mid pack, no late run
31May11 <sup>10</sup> SRP <sup>7</sup>	10	Run Robbin Morris (Baze, Michael)	123	L	10	3	4 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>1</sup>	93.10	forward, faded, 3/8
28Mav11 <sup>7</sup> SRP <sup>7</sup>	5	Haggis (Garcia, Enrique)	123	L bf	5	10	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	10	22.60	near back, no rally

Fractional Times: 23.25 47.18 1:12.37 Final Time: 1:25.47

(23:93) (25:19) (13:10) Split Times:

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Costin's Quest, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Ministers Wild Cat out of Hagley's Quest, by Quest for Fame (GB). Foaled May 04, 2008 in California.

Winning Owner: BAM Racing LLC **Breeder:** Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC.

Claiming Prices: 4 - Costin's Quest: \$5,000; 2 - Elaine Can Du: \$6,250; 6 - Said I Wouldn't: \$5,000; 9 - Hollywood Calling: \$5,000; 7 -

Gavita: \$6,250; 1 - Call Attendant: \$5,000; 3 - Miss Julie R: \$5,000; 8 - Dance Dance Senora: \$5,000; 10 - Run Robbin

Morris: \$5,000; 5 - Haggis: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$4,008

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Costin's Quest	16.40	5.00	4.00	\$2.00 Exacta	4-2	45.80	3,707
2	Elaine Can Du		3.00	3.00	\$2.00 Quinella	2-4	16.00	498
6	Said I Wouldn't			6.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-2-6	736.80	3,439
					\$1.00 Superfecta	4-2-6-9	2,763.40	2,948

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Ferformance Running Line Freview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
4	Costin's Quest	2	11/2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 1 1/2	13 1/2			
2	Elaine Can Du	7	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3 1/2</sup>			
6	Said I Wouldn't	4	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>7</sup>			
9	Hollywood Calling	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>8 1/4</sup>			
7	Gavita	8	9 <sup>5</sup> 1/4	6 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>8 1/2</sup>			
1	Call Attendant	6	6 <sup>3</sup>	8 <sup>7</sup> 1/4	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>10 3/4</sup>			
3	Miss Julie R	9	10 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	10 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	98 1/2	7 <sup>11</sup> 1/2			
8	Dance Dance Senora	5	7 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	1 <u>0</u> <sup>8 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>14</sup> 1/2			
10	Run Robbin Morris	3	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	54 3/4	77	914 3/4			
5	Haggis	10	8 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>15 3/4</sup>			

Trainers: 4 - Evans, Justin; 2 - Gonzalez, Jose; 6 - Jacquez, Paul; 9 - Cappellucci, Dick; 7 - Robledo, Samuel; 1 - Leyba, Bernie; 3 - Klenakis, Tony; 8 -

Garrette, Merle; 10 - Velasquez, Sammy; 5 - Ruiz, Edward

Owners: 4 - BAM Racing LLC; 2 - Buffington, John and Jones, Kurt; 6 - Jacquez, Johnny A. and Rivera, Daniel; 9 -Dick Cappellucci; 7 - Tricar Stable, Inc.;

1 -Bernie A. Leyba; 3 -Susan White Jesmer; 8 -Merle K. Garrette; 10 -Sammy Velasquez; 5 - E. D. K. Racing;

## Footnotes

COSTIN'S QUEST set the early pace, then dueled down the backstretch and drew clear at the quarter pole to grab the win. ELAINE CAN DU was in contention early, two wide, then rallied down the lane to be second best. SAID I WOULDN'T stalked the pace, two wide, offered a mild bid and got up for show. HOLLYWOOD CALLING pressed the pace, then dueled down the backstretch, drifting four wide and gave way. GAVITA had no early foot, four wide, with a mild rally. CALL ATTENDANT was mid field, on the rail and lacked a late response. MISS JULIE R trailed the field, two wide and improved her position. DANCE DANCE SENORA was mid pack, four wide, with no late run. RUN ROBBIN MORRIS was forwardly placed, going two to three wide, but faded at the three eighths pole. HAGGIS was near the back, two wide, with no rally.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.